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WEEKLY CALENDAR 

  
Sunday, June 30—Lord’s Supper 
8:30 AM  Fellowship  Breakfast 
9:15 AM  Sunday School 
10:30 AM  Worship 
 
 
Wednesday, July 3 
No Activities 
 
 
Thursday, July 4 
Independence Day 
Church Office Closed 
 
 
Sunday, July 7 
9:15 AM   Sunday School 
10:30 AM   Worship 
5:00 PM  Great Commission Training 
  

CHURCH STAFF 
Senior Pastor Thomas Strong thomas.strong@metairiebc.org 
Associate Pastor Mitch Mares mitch.mares@metairiebc.org 
Minister of Youth Daniel Guagliardo daniel.guagliardo@metairiebc.org 
Minister of Music Carol Wilken carol.wilken@metairiebc.org 
Financial Clerk Ray Beaman ray.beaman@metairiebc.org 
Music/Ed. Secretary Melissa Moskau melissa.moskau@metairiebc.org 

Please send any facility concerns to facilities@metairiebc.org. 

SAMARITAN MINISTRY  
(24 hours for emergencies or ministry needs) 

Please contact Andrea Neesley at 504‐737‐1410 or 504‐458‐5405 

June 30, 2013 

DR. THOMAS STRONG, SENIOR PASTOR 
401 CODIFER BLVD. AT ORION AVE. 

METAIRIE, LA 70005 
www.metairiebc.org 

504.835.2611 

 



If you do not currently receive 
emails from the church, please add 
your email address to the bulletin 

tab, and mark it as “updated.”  We 
want to keep you current on happenings and  
announcements concerning Metairie Baptist Church. 

Deacon Nominations 
The Deacon Nomination Forms are located in the 
Orion Foyer today.  Forms will be accepted in the 
box marked “Deacon Nomination Forms” through 
Sunday, June 30. 

Order of Worship 
Lessons from the Life of Joseph 

Prelude 

“All Hail the Power of Jesus Name” 
 

Welcome and Announcements 

“Oh, How Good It Is” 
 

Call to Worship 

“To God Be the Glory”  #4 
 

Worship through Prayer 

“10,000 Reasons” 
 

Worship through Giving 

“The Love of God” 
Duet 

 
Message From God’s Word 

Dr. Thomas Strong 
 

Time of Commitment 

“Jesus Paid it All”  #134 

 

“The Lord’s Supper” 

 

Passing of the Bread 

“Broken and Spilled Out” 

Melissa Jackson 

Passing of the Cup 

“Worthy, You Are Worthy” 

Brenda Jenkins 

 

Benediction 

“O Church, Arise” 

 

Deacon of the Week: 

Please contact Bob Bowser (454‐2658)  

for any ministry need or illness. 

 

Verse of the Month: Matthew 5:16 
“Let your light shine before men in such a way  

that they may see your good works,  
and glorify your Father who is in heaven.” 

June 23, 2013 

Sunday School:      142               
Worship:          193 

June Stewardship 

          Weekly Budget:    $8,718 
   Offering (06/23/13):    $7,264 
 June Budget to Date:   $34,870 
 June Offering to Date:  $27,577 
 
 
 

Wednesday 
Night  
Supper 

No supper 
this week! 

 
 
 

      The Strength Team 
 
 
 
 
Mark your calendars!  Friday, July 19th, at 7:00 pm, the 
Strength Team will be at MBC to share testimonies and 
the Gospel, as well as, perform amazing feats of 
strength!  Promotional materials are available in the 
Orion Foyer.  Invite your lost friends. 

Summer  Missionaries... 
Please bring  snacks‐cookies, candies, granola bars, 
chips, gum, stationary, toiletries,  etc.   Place in the 
baskets in the Orion Foyer. We will be sending care 
packages to our guys serving in MS, LA and OR. 

 

 

Our Men’s Ministry is sponsoring sending  an‐
other package to our own 
John Chatellier.  We will be 
sending lots and lots of 
gumbo, red beans and rice, 
dirty rice, jambalaya, and 
etouffee mixes.  It seems he likes to cook! 


